

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10903/2019

Vajnath Marotrao Kalse

..... Petitioner

Vs.

The State Information Commissioner  
and Others

..... Respondents

Mr. Shailesh Chavan for the Petitioner

Mr. Gaurav Sharma I/b. Mr. A. M. Kulkarni for Respondent  
No.2 to 4

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

**DATED : AUGUST 4, 2021**

**P.C.**

1 Heard. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 submits that the matter pertains to the educational institutions.

2 Hence, office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench, as per the extant assignment.

**(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**