

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10903 OF 2019**

Vaijinath Marotrao Kalse ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Information Commissioner, ...Respondents
Maharashtra & Ors

Mr Sandeep V Bane, *with Sagar R Sonawane, for the Petitioner.*
Mr Ashutosh Kulkarni, *with Gaurav Sharma, for Respondents Nos.*
2 to 4.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 7th March 2022

PC:-

1. The learned Advocate appointed by the Legal Aid Services to represent the Petitioner seeks some time to take instructions and to go through the papers. We perceive no immediate urgency. Although the Petition relates to certain RTI queries of 2018, the actual information relates to an appointment that goes back to the early 1990s.
2. List the matter on 7th June 2022 for directions.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)