

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL
Date:
2022.09.16
11:57:11 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10903 OF 2019

Vajnath Marotrao Kalse .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Information
Commissioner and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Bane for the Petitioner.

Mr. Panchshil Patil i/b Mr. A.M. Kulkarni for the Respondent
nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R.N.LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2022

P.C. :-

1. It is submitted that learned advocate for the petitioner is not in a position to attend the Court because of health issues and time is sought.

2. At the request of petitioner, stand over to 7th December 2022.

(R.N.LADDHA J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)