

TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE

Digitally signed by  
TRUSHA TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date: 2022.12.11  
12:37:32 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10903 OF 2019**

Vaijinath Marotrao Kalse

..... Petitioner

Vs.

The State Information Commissioner,  
and Ors.

..... Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Ms.Sayali Patil i/b Mr.Ashutosh Kulkarni for Respondent nos.2 to 4

Mr.R.P.Kadam, A.G.P. for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &  
S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : DECEMBER 07, 2022**

**P.C.**

1 None for the Petitioner. In fact since three days, the matter is adjourned at the behest of the Petitioner.

2 As none appears for the Petitioner, stand over to 17.02.2023.

**(S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**