



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.10903 OF 2019

Vaijinath Marotrao Kalse ..Petitioner

**Versus**

The State Information Commissioner & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Sandeep Bane a/w Mr. Shubham Bane and Ms. Pooja Bane for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Deolekar, AGP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED : 20 March 2025

**PC.:-**

1. Learned counsel for the parties point out that this petition may not pertain to the assignment of this Bench.
2. The Registry to verify the position and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)