

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10903 OF 2019

Vaijinath Marotrao KalsePetitioner
Vs.
The State Information
Commissioner, Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATED: 6th MAY 2026**

PC.:-

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. After transfer of this matter, it is listed for the first time.
3. Issue notice to Petitioner returnable on **17th June 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.05.07
15:00:18
+0530